
General $378,651
Capital Outlay $2,067,939
Special Education $1,902,118

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $3.000

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$16,349,598
$3,661,218

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$20,010,816Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $31,112,376
Owner Occupied $818,830,360
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $294,912,540

Total $1,144,855,276

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

12.9
66.3%
183.4

$65,013Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,876.364
9-12 645.917

2,027.927
721.567

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 2,553.409 2,783.739

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 2,808

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 87

District Dropout Rate 2.7%

% Special Needs Students* 16.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 35.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.7%

150

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 151

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,774

Educational Funds $11,694

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 2,775.27

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

50

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

23.2
20.9
19.1

21.5
21.3

464

2024-2025 Profile of Douglas 51-1

Home County: Pennington

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 31.128 34.245

400 Patriot Dr, Box Elder, SD 57719

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $29,995,953

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $80,741

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $15,453,834
PK Instruction $270,606
Adult Instruction $0

$3,658,123
$517,915

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $9,958
Non-Programmed $176,123
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $993,997

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $4,128,373
County $206,493

State $16,764,848
Federal $2,128,610
Total $23,228,324

$3,348,263
$0
$0

$700,310

$1,706,206
$0

$3,661,218
$995,500

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$4,048,574 $6,362,924

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$2,507,320
$2,484,758

$938,270
$425,759

$78,908
$0

$128,061
$107,035

$0
$0
$0

$306,938

$1,131,718
$523,860

$303,479
$140,236

$0
$0

$0

$214,755

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$423,314 $7,647 $0
$0 $3,591,852 $0

$3,299,136 $122,336 $0

Salary Property Other
$14,531,940

$581,763
$0

$2,078,376
$2,157,144

$320,904
$0

$1,070,659
$821,198
$963,112

$0
$169,725

$0
$568,169

$3,309,479
$140,293

$0
$458,706
$463,497

$76,739
$0

$274,397
$215,126
$259,581

$0
$6,398

$0
$90,864

$439,080
$2,356

$0
$926,586
$259,300

$26,776
$174,900

$1,158,194
$55,697

$221,911
$3,010

$0
$0

$393,868

$451,889
$64,109

$0
$184,765

$45,243
$4,658

$0
$267,357
$152,742
$926,094

$6,748
$0
$0

$134,100

$594,103
$0
$0

$51,188
$0
$0

$3,416,952
$60,358

$125,047
$104,072

$0
$0
$0

$113,184

$221
$0
$0

$18,325
$83,434

$1,884
$0

$590,506
$0

$9,432
$200

$0
$0

$750

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Douglas 51-1

Other Enterprise

$6,106,591

$1,552,754 $1,811,172

$26,983,075 $4,557,531 $6,275,332Total Expenditures

$23,262,989 $5,295,081 $3,661,679 $2,237,705 $4,464,904 $704,752


